From the above, it is clear that the benefit of Sr. No. 
167(A)  of  notification  no.  50/2017  Customs  dated  30.06.2017  does  not  appear  to  be 
admissible for subject goods.

1.3 The details of Bills of Entry indicate the details of import and quantum of differential 
duty amounting to Rs. 8,11,98,024 /- (Rs. Eight Crore Eleven Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand 
Twenty Four Only) as per calculation sheet in Annexure-I to the notice, has been short levied 
and the same is recoverable from Importer along with the applicable interest and penalty.

1.4 In  view of  Self-assessment  under  Section  17  of  the  Customs  Act,1962 read  with

[...]

1.8 Accordingly,  Show  cause  notice  bearing  No.  957/24-25/Commr./Gr.IIAB/NS- 
1/CAC/JNCH dated 23.08.05 was issued to M/s. Arco Life Sciences (India) Private Limited 
(IEC- 0304061948)  calling them to show cause, as to why:

1.8.1 Differential duty amounting Rs.8,11,98,024/- (Rs. Eight Crore Eleven Lakh Ninety-
Eight Thousand Twenty-Four Only) for the Bs/E as mentioned in Annexure-I should not be 
recovered from the importer under Section28(4)of Customs Act,1962 along with applicable 
interest under Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962;

1.8.2 The subject goods should not be confiscated under section 111(m) of the Customs